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RESUME OF 1910 CENSUS, SHOWING NATIONAL GROWTH




	 
	Increase


	1900 to 1910
	1890 to 1900



	 
	1910.
	1900.
	1890.
	Number.
	Per cent.
	Number.
	Per cent.




	United States (exclusive of Philippine islands)	91,954,435	
*77,256,630	62,979,766	
......	......	14,276,864	22.7

	Continental U.S.	91,972,267	75,994,575	62,947,714	
......	......	13,046,861	20.7

	Alabama	2,138,093	1,828,697	1,513,401	309,396	16.9	315,296	20.8

	Arizona	204,354	122,931	88,243	81,423	66.2	34,688	39.3

	Arkansas	1,574,449	1,311,564	1,128,211	262,885	20.0	183,353	16.3

	California	2,377,549	1,485,053	1,213,398	892,496	60.1	271,655	22.4

	Colorado	799,024	539,700	413,249	259,324	48.0	126,451	30.6

	Connecticut	1,114,756	908,420	746,258	206,336	22.7	162,162	21.7

	Delaware	202,322	184,735	168,493	17,587	9.5	16,242	9.6

	Dist. of Columbia	331,069	278,718	230,392	52,351	18.8	48,326	21.0

	Florida	752,615	528,542	391,422	224,077	42.4	137,120	35.0

	Georgia	2,609,121	2,216,331	1,837,353	392,790	17.7	378,978	20.6

	Idaho	325,594	161,772	88,548	163,822	101.3	73,224	82.7

	Illinois	5,638,591	4,821,550	3,826,352	817,041	16.9	995,198	26.0

	Indiana	2,700,876	2,516,462	2,192,404	184,414	7.3	324,058	14.8

	Iowa	2,224,771	2,231,853	1,912,297	
†7,082	
†0.3	319,556	16.7

	Kansas	1,690,949	1,470,495	1,428,108	220,454	15.0	42,387	3.0

	Kentucky	2,289,905	2,147,174	1,858,635	142,731	6.6	288,539	15.5

	Louisiana	1,656,388	1,381,625	1,118,588	274,763	19.9	263,037	23.5

	Maine	742,371	694,466	661,086	47,905	6.9	33,380	5.0

	Maryland	1,294,400	1,188,044	1,042,390	106,356	9.0	145,654	14.0

	Massachusetts	3,366,416	2,805,346	2,238,947	561,070	20.0	566,399	25.3

	Michigan	2,810,173	2,420,982	2,093,890	389,191	16.1	327,092	15.6

	Minnesota	2,075,708	1,751,394	1,310,283	324,314	18.5	411,111	33.7

	Mississippi	1,797,114	1,551,270	1,289,600	245,844	15.8	261,670	20.3

	Missouri	3,293,335	3,106,665	2,679,185	186,670	6.0	427,480	16.0

	Montana	376,053	243,329	142,924	132,724	54.5	100,405	70.3

	Nebraska	1,192,214	1,066,300	1,062,656	125,914	11.8	3,644	0.3

	Nevada	81,875	42,335	47,355	39,540	93.4	
†5,020	
†10.6

	New Hampshire	430,572	411,588	376,530	18,984	4.6	35,058	9.3

	New Jersey	2,537,167	1,883,669	1,144,933	653,498	34.7	438,736	30.4

	New Mexico	327,301	195,310	160,282	131,991	67.5	35,028	21.9

	New York	9,113,614	7,268,894	6,003,174	1,844,720	25.4	1,265,720	21.1

	North Carolina	2,206,287	1,893,810	1,617,949	312,477	16.5	275,861	17.1

	North Dakota	577,056	319,146	190,983	257,910	80.8	128,163	67.1

	Ohio	4,767,121	4,157,545	3,672,329	609,576	14.7	485,216	13.2

	Oklahoma	1,657,155	790,391	258,657	866,764	109.7	531,734	205.6

	Oregon	672,765	413,536	317,704	259,229	62.7	95,832	30.2

	Pennsylvania	7,665,111	6,302,115	5,258,113	1,362,996	21.6	1,044,002	19.9

	Rhode Island	542,610	428,556	345,506	114,054	26.6	83,050	24.0

	South Carolina	1,515,400	1,340,316	1,151,149	175,084	13.6	189,167	16.4

	South Dakota	583,888	401,570	348,600	182,318	45.4	52,970	15.2

	Tennessee	2,184,789	2,020,616	1,767,518	164,173	8.1	253,098	14.3

	Texas	3,896,542	3,048,710	2,235,527	847,832	27.8	813,183	36.4

	Utah	373,351	276,749	210,779	96,602	34.9	65,970	31.3

	Vermont	355,956	343,641	332,422	12,315	3.6	11,219	3.4

	Virginia	2,061,612	1,854,184	1,655,980	207,428	11.2	198,204	12.0

	Washington	1,141,990	518,103	357,232	623,887	120.4	160,871	45.0

	West Virginia	1,221,119	958,800	762,794	262,319	27.4	196,006	25.7

	Wisconsin	2,333,860	2,069,042	1,693,330	264,818	12.7	375,712	22.2

	Wyoming	145,965	92,531	62,555	92,531	57.7	29,976	47.9




* Includes 953,243 persons in Porto Rico (1899) census.

† Decrease.





COMMERCIAL AND FINANCIAL DEVELOPMENT OF UNITED STATES IN 1910



	 	1909.	1910.	% Inc.



	†All bank clearings	$164,195,488,940	$162,000,000,000	
*1.3

	Value of all farm products	8,760,000,000	8,926,000,000	1.9

	Railroads earnings, gross	2,608,176,609	2,835,374,081	8.7

	Deposits in all banks	14,035,000,000	15,283,400,000	8.1

	Capital stock of banks	1,800,000,000	1,879,000,000	4.4

	Circulation, national banks	703,940,000	724,874,308	2.9

	Net earnings, national banks	131,185,750	154,167,000	17.6

	Dividend disbursements	611,000,000	695,000,000	13.7

	Value bonds sold, New York	1,317,291,000	630,000,000	
*52.2

	Value of imports	1,475,000,000	1,550,000,000	5.1

	Value of exports	1,730,000,000	1,843,000,000	9.0

	Building expenditures	857,550,669	809,000,000	
*5.7

	Fire losses	203,649,150	229,942,650	12.9

	Business failures	151,752,098	
†199,607,292	31.5

	Cereal crops, bushels	4,719,441,000	5,169,426,000	9.3

	Hay crops, tons	64,938,000	60,978,000	
*6.1

	Cotton crop, bales	10,363,240	12,000,000	15.8

	Wool clip, pounds	307,348,000	295,672,000	
*3.8

	Coal mined, tons	437,176,241	500,000,000	14.4

	†Iron ore shipments, tons	42,586,869	43,629,201	2.4

	Pig iron production, tons	25,337,002	26,665,341	5.2

	Sault Ste. Marie commerce, tons	57,895,149	62,363,218	7.7

	Portland cement production, bbls	62,508,461	70,000,000	12.0

	Sugar Production, tons	1,556,000	1,565,000	0.6

	Total mileage railroads	234,950	239,070	1.7

	New railroads built, miles	3,748	4,120	9.1

	Immigration	1,334,166	1,078,000	
*19.2




* Decrease.

† Dun’s report.





Map Classifying States with Respect to the Percentage
of Increase of Population: 1900 to 1910.
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PANAMA CANAL ZONE
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Type of Canal

The canal has a summit elevation of 85 feet above the sea, reached by
a flight of three locks located at Gatun, on the Atlantic side, and by
one lock at Pedro Miguel and a flight of two at Miraflores, on the
Pacific side; all these locks are in duplicate—that is, two chambers,
side by side. Each lock has a usable length of 1,000 feet and a width
of 110 feet. The summit level is maintained by a large dam at Gatun
and a small one at Pedro Miguel, between which is the great Gatun
Lake, with an area of 164.23 square miles. A small lake, about two
square miles in area, with a surface elevation of 55 feet, is formed
on the Pacific side, between Pedro Miguel and Miraflores, the valley
of the Rio Grande being closed by a small dam and the locks at
Miraflores.

Length, Width and Depth of Canal

The Canal is about 50 miles in length, from deep water in the
Caribbean Sea to deep water in the Pacific Ocean. The distance from
deep water to the shore line in Limon Bay is about 4½ miles, and
from the Pacific shore line to deep water is about 5 miles; hence, the
length of the Canal from shore to shore is approximately 40½ miles.

The bottom width of the Canal varies from 200 feet in Culebra Cut to
an indefinite width in the deep waters of the lakes. The approaches
from deep water to land on both sides of the Canal are 500 feet wide,
and the cuts in the shallow parts of the lakes from 500 to 1,000 feet
wide. The Canal has a minimum depth of 41 feet.
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[Enlarge]





Northern Half

South America




The Geographical Publishing Co.

Chicago, Ill.

[Enlarge]





Southern Half

South America




The Geographical Publishing Co.,

Chicago, Ill.

[Enlarge]





EUROPE




[Enlarge]





Northwestern Europe




The Geographical Publishing Co.

Chicago, Ill.

[Enlarge]





Central Europe




The Geographical Publishing Co.

Chicago, Ill.

[Enlarge]





Eastern Europe




[Enlarge]





ASIA




[Enlarge]





Eastern Asia




The Geographical Publishing Co.

Chicago, Ill.

[Enlarge]





AFRICA




[Enlarge]





Northwestern Africa




The Geographical Publishing Co.

Chicago, Ill.

[Enlarge]





Northeastern Africa




The Geographical Publishing Co.

Chicago, Ill.

[Enlarge]





Southern Africa




The Geographical Publishing Co.

Chicago, Ill.

[Enlarge]





AUSTRALIA




[Enlarge]





OCEANIA




The Geographical Publishing Co.

Chicago, Ill.

[Enlarge]





MAP OF THE UNITED STATES

SHOWING ACQUISITION OF TERRITORY




[Enlarge]





THE RELATIVE SIZES OF THE UNITED STATES

AND THEIR POSSESSIONS

ALL ON THE SAME SCALE AND PROJECTION




NOTE:—GUAM is shown in Wyoming; PORTO RICO upon Virginia; and

the PANAMA CANAL ZONE and the SAMOAS in Southern Texas.

[Enlarge]





PROPORTION OF IMPROVED LAND

To Total Area—By States.




[Enlarge]



AVERAGE SIZE OF FARMS

By States.




[Enlarge]





VALUE OF FARM LAND

Per Acre—By States.




[Enlarge]



VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS

Per Acre—By States.




[Enlarge]





VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS

Per Acre—Improved Land.




[Enlarge]



PRODUCTION OF TOBACCO

per Square Mile.




[Enlarge]





PRODUCTION OF WHEAT

per Square Mile.




[Enlarge]



PRODUCTION OF OATS

per Square Mile.




[Enlarge]





PRODUCTION OF RYE

per Square Mile.




[Enlarge]



PRODUCTION OF BARLEY

per Square Mile.




[Enlarge]





PRODUCTION OF CORN

Per Square Mile.




[Enlarge]



PRODUCTION OF ALL GRAINS

per Square Mile of total Area.




[Enlarge]





PRODUCTION OF HAY AND FORAGE

per Square Mile.




[Enlarge]



VALUE OF CHEESE, BUTTER

AND CONDENSED MILK

per Square Mile.




[Enlarge]





NUMBER OF NEAT CATTLE

per Square Mile.




[Enlarge]



VALUE OF TANNED, CURRIED

AND FINISHED LEATHER

per Square Mile.




[Enlarge]





NUMBER OF HORSES, MULES & ASSES

per Square Mile.




[Enlarge]



NUMBER OF SWINE

per Square Mile.




[Enlarge]





NUMBER OF SHEEP

per Square Mile.




[Enlarge]



VALUE OF WOOLEN GOODS

per Square Mile.




[Enlarge]





PRODUCTION OF POTATOES

per Square Mile.




[Enlarge]



PRODUCTION OF COTTON

per Acre.




[Enlarge]





MEAN ANNUAL RAINFALL IN THE UNITED
STATES

COMPILED FROM THE LATEST OFFICIAL SOURCES.




[Enlarge]





CONSERVATION OF FORESTS,

IRRIGATION PROJECTS, AND

LINES
OF EQUAL PRECIPITATION




[Enlarge]






LAND ELEVATIONS AND OCEAN DEPTHS

OF THE UNITED STATES




[Enlarge]





THE RELATIVE SIZES OF THE UNITED STATES

AND THE EUROPEAN POWERS

ALL SHOWN ON THE SAME SCALE AND PROJECTION




[Enlarge]





THE RACES OF MAN





THE WORLD

On Gall’s Projection



The Geographical Publishing Co.

CHICAGO.

[Enlarge]





THE PREDOMINANT COMMERCIAL LANGUAGES





THE WORLD

On Gall’s Projection



The Geographical Publishing Co.

CHICAGO.

[Enlarge]





FORMS OF GOVERNMENT





THE WORLD

On Gall’s Projection



The Geographical Publishing Co.

CHICAGO.

[Enlarge]







world times

[Enlarge]





PRINCIPAL CITIES OF THE UNITED STATES




	1910

Census
	The following list contains the principal towns of

the United States of 5,000 Population and Over
	1910

Census





 



	Aberdeen, S. Dak.	10,753

	Aberdeen, Wash.	13,660

	Abilene, Tex.	9,204

	Adrian, Mich.	10,763

	Akron, Ohio	69,067

	Alameda, Cal.	23,383

	Albany, Ga.	8,190

	Albany, N.Y.	100,253

	Albert Lea, Minn.	6,192

	Albion, Mich.	5,833

	Albion, N.Y.	5,106

	Albuquerque, N. Mex.	11,020

	Alexandria, Ind.	5,096

	Alexandria, La.	11,213

	Alexandria, Va.	15,329

	Alhambra, Cal.	5,021

	Allentown, Pa.	51,913

	Alliance, Ohio	15,083

	Alpena, Mich.	12,706

	Alton, Ill.	17,528

	Altoona, Pa.	52,127

	Amarillo, Tex.	9,957

	Ambridge, Pa.	5,205

	Americus, Ga.	8,063

	Amsterdam, N.Y.	31,267

	Anaconda, Mont.	10,134

	Anderson, Ind.	22,476

	Anderson, S.C.	9,654

	Annapolis, Md.	8,609

	Ann Arbor, Mich.	14,817

	Anniston, Ala.	12,794

	Ansonia, Conn.	15,152

	Antigo, Wis.	7,196

	Appleton, Wis.	16,773

	Archbald, Pa.	7,194

	Ardmore, Pa.	8,618

	Arecibo, P.R.	9,612

	Argenta, Ark.	11,138

	Arkansas City, Kan.	7,508

	Arlington, Mass.	11,187

	Asbury Park, N.J.	10,150

	Asheville, N.C.	18,762

	Ashland, Ky.	8,688

	Ashland, Ohio	6,795

	Ashland, Ore.	5,020

	Ashland, Pa.	6,855

	Ashland, Wis.	11,594

	Ashley, Pa.	5,602

	Ashtabula, Ohio	18,266

	Astoria, Ore.	9,599

	Atchison, Kan.	16,429

	Athens, Ga.	14,913

	Athens, Ohio	5,463

	Atlanta, Ga.	154,839

	Atlantic City, N.J.	46,150

	Auburn, Me.	15,064

	Auburn, N.Y.	34,668

	Augusta, Ga.	41,040

	Augusta, Me.	13,211

	Aurora, Ill.	29,807

	Austin, Minn.	6,960

	Austin, Tex.	29,860

	 	 

	Baker, Ore.	6,742

	Bakersfield, Cal.	12,727

	Baltimore, Md.	558,485

	Bangor, Me.	24,803

	Bangor, Pa.	5,369

	Baraboo, Wis.	6,324

	Barberton, Ohio	9,410

	Barre, Vt.	10,734

	Bartlesville, Okla.	6,181

	Batavia, N.Y.	11,613

	Bath, Me.	9,396

	Baton Rouge, La.	14,897

	Battle Creek, Mich.	25,267

	Bay City, Mich.	45,166

	Bayonne, N.J.	55,545

	Beardstown, Ill.	6,107

	Beatrice, Neb.	9,356

	Beaumont, Tex.	20,640

	Beaverdam, Wis.	6,758

	Beaver Falls, Pa.	12,191

	Bedford, Ind.	8,716

	Bellaire, Ohio	12,946

	Bellefontaine, Ohio	8,238

	Belleville, Ill.	21,122

	Bellevue, Ky.	6,683

	Bellevue, Ohio	5,209

	Bellevue, Pa.	6,323

	Bellingham, Wash.	24,298

	Beloit, Wis.	15,125

	Belvidere, Ill.	7,253

	Bemidji, Minn.	5,099

	Bennington, Vt.	6,211

	Benton Harbor, Mich.	9,185

	Berkeley, Cal.	40,434

	Berlin, N.H.	11,780

	Berwick, Pa.	5,357

	Berwyn, Ill.	5,841

	Bessemer, Ala.	10,864

	Bethlehem, Pa.	12,837

	Beverly, Mass.	18,650

	Biddeford, Me.	17,079

	Billings, Mont.	10,031

	Biloxi, Miss.	8,049

	Binghamton, N.Y.	48,443

	Birmingham, Ala.	132,685

	Bisbee, Ariz.	9,019

	Bismarck, N. Dak.	5,443

	Blakely, Pa.	5,345

	Bloomfield, N.J.	15,070

	Bloomington, Ill.	25,768

	Bloomington, Ind.	8,838

	Bloomsburg, Pa.	7,413

	Bluefield, W. Va.	11,188

	Blue Island, Ill.	8,043

	Boise, Idaho	17,358

	Boone, Iowa	10,347

	Boston, Mass.	670,585

	Boulder, Colo.	9,530

	Bowling Green, Ky.	9,173

	Bowling Green, Ohio	5,222

	Boyne City, Mich.	5,218

	Bozeman, Mont.	5,107

	Braddock, Pa.	19,357

	Bradford, Pa.	14,544

	Brainerd, Minn.	8,526

	Brazil, Ind.	9,340

	Brewer, Me.	5,667

	Bridgeport, Conn.	102,054

	Bridgeton, N.J.	14,209

	Bristol, Conn.	9,527

	Bristol, Pa.	9,256

	Bristol, Tenn.	7,148

	Bristol, Va.	6,247

	Brockton, Mass.	56,878

	Brookfield, Mo.	5,749

	Brookhaven, Miss.	5,293

	Brownsville, Tex.	10,517

	Brownwood, Tex.	6,967

	Brunswick, Ga.	10,182

	Brunswick, Me.	5,341

	Bucyrus, Ohio	8,122

	Buffalo, N.Y.	423,715

	Burlington, Iowa	24,324

	Burlington, N.J.	8,336

	Burlington, Vt.	20,468

	Butler, Pa.	20,728

	Butte, Mont.	39,165

	 	 

	Cadillac, Mich.	8,375

	Caguas, P.R.	10,354

	Cairo, Ill.	14,548

	Calais, Me.	6,116

	Cambridge, Md.	6,407

	Cambridge, Mass.	104,839

	Cambridge, Ohio	11,327

	Camden, N.J.	94,538

	Canal Dover, Ohio	6,621

	Canandaigua, N.Y.	7,217

	Canon City, Colo.	5,162

	Canton, Ill.	10,453

	Canton, Ohio	50,217

	Cape Girardeau, Mo.	8,475

	Carbondale, Ill.	5,411

	Carbondale, Pa.	17,040

	Caribou, Me.	5,377

	Carlisle, Pa.	10,303

	Carnegie, Pa.	10,099

	Carrick, Pa.	6,117

	Carthage, Mo.	9,483

	Catasaqua, Pa.	5,250

	Catskill, N.Y.	5,296

	Cedar Falls, Iowa	5,012

	Cedar Rapids, Iowa	32,811

	Centerville, Iowa	6,936

	Central Falls, R.I.	22,754

	Centralia, Ill.	9,680

	Centralia, Wash.	7,311

	Chambersburg, Pa.	11,800

	Champaign, Ill.	12,421

	Chanute, Kan.	9,272

	Charleroi, Pa.	9,615

	Charles City, Iowa	5,892

	Charleston, Ill.	5,884

	Charleston, S.C.	58,833

	Charleston, W. Va.	22,996

	Charlotte, N.C.	34,014

	Charlottesville, Va.	6,765

	Chattanooga, Tenn.	44,604

	Cheboygan, Mich.	6,859

	Chelsea, Mass.	32,452

	Chester, Pa.	38,537

	Cheyenne, Wyo.	11,420

	Chicago, Ill.	2,185,283

	Chicago Heights, Ill.	14,525

	Chickasha, Okla.	10,320

	Chicopee, Mass.	25,401

	Chillicothe, Mo.	6,265

	Chillicothe, Ohio	14,508

	Chippewa Falls, Wis.	8,893

	Chisholm, Minn.	7,684

	Cicero, Ill.	14,557

	Cincinnati, Ohio	363,591

	Circleville, Ohio	6,744

	Clarksburg, W. Va.	9,201

	Clarksville, Tenn.	8,548

	Clearfield, Pa.	6,851

	Cleburne, Tex.	10,364

	Cleveland, Ohio	560,663

	Cleveland, Tenn.	5,549

	Clifton Forge, Va.	5,748

	Clinton, Ill.	5,165

	Clinton, Ind.	6,229

	Clinton, Iowa	25,577

	Cloquet, Minn.	7,031

	Coaldale, Pa.	5,154

	Coatesville, Pa.	11,084

	Coeur d’Alene, Idaho	7,291

	Coffeyville, Kan.	12,687

	Cohoes, N.Y.	24,709

	Coldwater, Mich.	5,945

	Collinsville, Ill.	7,478

	Colorado Springs, Colo.	29,078

	Columbia, Mo.	9,662

	Columbia, Pa.	11,454

	Columbia, S.C.	26,319

	Columbia, Tenn.	5,754

	Columbus, Ga.	20,554

	Columbus, Ind.	8,813

	Columbus, Miss.	8,988

	Columbus, Neb.	5,014

	Columbus, O.	181,511

	Concord, N.H.	21,497

	Concord, N.C.	8,715

	Conneaut, Ohio	8,319

	Connellsville, Pa.	12,845

	Connersville, Ind.	7,738

	Conshohocken, Pa.	7,480

	Coraopolis, Pa.	5,252

	Cordele, Ga.	5,883

	Corinth, Miss.	5,020

	Corning, N.Y.	13,730

	Corpus Christi, Tex.	8,222

	Corry, Pa.	5,991

	Corsicana, Tex.	9,749

	Cortland, N.Y.	11,504

	Coshocton, Ohio	9,603

	Council Bluffs, Iowa	29,292

	Covington, Ky.	53,270

	Cranston, R.I.	21,107

	Crawfordsville, Ind.	9,371

	Creston, Iowa	6,924

	Cripple Creek, Colo.	6,206

	Crookston, Minn.	7,559

	Crowley, La.	5,099

	Cumberland, Md.	21,839

	 	 

	Dallas, Tex.	92,104

	Dalton, Ga.	5,324

	Danbury, Conn.	20,234

	Danville, Ill.	27,871

	Danville, Ky.	5,420

	Danville, Pa.	7,517

	Danville, Va.	19,020

	Darby, Pa.	6,305

	Davenport, Iowa	43,028

	Dayton, Ky.	6,979

	Dayton, Ohio	116,577

	Decatur, Ill.	31,140

	Defiance, Ohio	7,327

	Dekalb, Ill.	8,102

	Delaware, Ohio	9,076

	Delphos, Ohio	5,038

	Denison, Tex.	13,632

	Denver, Colo.	213,381

	Derby, Conn.	8,991

	Des Moines, Iowa	86,368

	Detroit, Mich.	465,766

	Devils Lake, N. Dak.	5,157

	Dickson City, Pa.	9,331

	Dixon, Ill.	7,216

	Donora, Pa.	8,174

	Dothan, Ala.	7,016

	Douglas, Ariz.	6,437

	Dover, N.H.	13,247

	Dover, N.J.	7,468

	Dowagiac, Mich.	5,088

	Dublin, Ga.	5,795

	Dubois, Pa.	12,623

	Dubuque, Iowa	38,494

	Duluth, Minn.	78,466

	Dunkirk, N.Y.	17,221

	Dunmore, Pa.	17,615

	Duquesne, Pa.	15,727

	Duquoin, Ill.	5,454

	Durant, Okla.	5,330

	Durham, N.C.	18,241

	Duryea, Pa.	7,487

	 	 

	East Chicago, Ind.	19,098

	East Cleveland, Ohio	9,179

	East Conemaugh, Pa.	5,046

	East Liverpool, Ohio	20,387

	Easton, Pa.	28,523

	East Orange, N.J.	34,371

	East Pittsburg, Pa.	5,615

	East Saint Louis, Ill.	58,547

	Eau Claire, Wis.	18,310

	Edwardsville, Ill.	5,014

	Edwardsville, Pa.	8,407

	Elberton, Ga.	6,483

	Elgin, Ill.	25,976

	Elizabeth, N.J.	73,409

	Elizabeth City, N.C.	8,412

	Elkhart, Ind.	19,282

	Elkins, W. Va.	5,260

	Elmira, N.Y.	37,176

	El Paso, Tex.	39,279

	El Reno, Okla.	7,872

	Elwood, Ind.	11,028

	Elyria, Ohio	14,825

	Emporia, Kan.	9,058

	Englewood, N.J.	9,924

	Enid, Okla.	13,799

	Ennis, Tex.	5,669

	Erie, Pa.	66,525

	Escanaba, Mich.	13,194

	Etna, Pa.	5,830

	Eugene, Ore.	9,009

	Eureka, Cal.	11,845

	Evanston, Ill.	24,978

	Evansville, Ind.	69,647

	Eveleth, Minn.	7,036

	Everett, Mass.	33,484

	Everett, Wash.	24,814

	 	 

	Fairbury, Neb.	5,294

	Fairmont, W. Va.	9,711

	Fall River, Mass.	119,205

	Fargo, N. Dak.	14,331

	Faribault, Minn.	9,001

	Fayetteville, N.C.	7,045

	Fergus Falls, Minn.	6,887

	Findlay, Ohio	14,858

	Fitchburg, Mass.	37,826

	Fitzgerald, Ga.	5,795

	Flat River, Mo.	5,112

	Flint, Mich.	38,550

	Florence, Ala.	6,689

	Florence, S.C.	7,057

	Fond du Lac, Wis.	18,797

	Forest City, Pa.	5,749

	Forest Park, Ill.	6,594

	Fort Collins, Colo.	8,210

	Fort Dodge, Iowa	15,543

	Fort Madison, Iowa	8,900

	Fort Scott, Kan.	10,463

	Fort Smith, Ark.	23,975

	Fort Wayne, Ind.	63,933

	Fort Worth, Tex.	73,312

	Fostoria, Ohio	9,597

	Frankfort, Ind.	8,634

	Frankfort, Ky.	10,465

	Franklin, N.H.	6,132

	Franklin, Pa.	9,767

	Frederick, Md.	10,411

	Fredericksburg, Va.	5,874

	Fredonia, N.Y.	5,285

	Freeland, Pa.	6,197

	Freeport, Ill.	17,567

	Fremont, Neb.	8,718

	Fremont, Ohio	9,939

	Fresno, Cal.	24,892

	Frostburg, Md.	6,028

	Fulton, Mo.	5,228

	Fulton, N.Y.	10,480

	 	 

	Gadsden, Ala.	10,557

	Gainesville, Fla.	6,183

	Gainesville, Ga.	5,925

	Gainesville, Tex.	7,624

	Galena, Kan.	6,096

	Galesburg, Ill.	22,089

	Galion, Ohio	7,214

	Gallipolis, Ohio	5,560

	Galveston, Tex.	36,981

	Gardiner, Me.	5,311

	Garfield, N.J.	10,213

	Gary, Ind.	16,802

	Gastonia, N.C.	5,759

	Geneva, N.Y.	12,446

	Georgetown, S.C.	5,530

	Gilberton, Pa.	5,401

	Glassport, Pa.	5,540

	Glens Falls, N.Y.	15,243

	Globe, Ariz.	7,083

	Gloucester, Mass.	24,398

	Gloucester, N.J.	9,462

	Gloversville, N.Y.	20,642

	Goldsboro, N.C.	6,107

	Goshen, Ind.	8,514

	Grafton, W. Va.	7,563

	Grand Forks, N. Dak.	12,478

	Grand Haven, Mich.	5,856

	Grand Island, Neb.	10,326

	Grand Junction, Colo.	7,754

	Grand Rapids, Mich.	112,571

	Grand Rapids, Wis.	6,521

	Granite, Ill.	9,903

	Great Falls, Mont.	13,948

	Greeley, Colo.	8,179

	Green Bay, Wis.	25,236

	Greensboro, N.C.	15,895

	Greensburg, Ind.	5,420

	Greensbury, Pa.	13,012

	Greenville, Miss.	9,610

	Greenville, Ohio	6,237

	Greenville, Pa.	5,909

	Greenville, S.C.	15,741

	Greenville, Tex.	8,850

	Greenwood, Miss.	5,836

	Greenwood, S.C.	6,614

	Griffin, Ga.	7,478

	Grinnell, Iowa	5,036

	Guayama, P.R.	8,321

	Gulfport, Miss.	6,386

	Guttenberg, N.J.	5,647

	Guthrie, Okla.	11,648

	 	 

	Hackensack, N.J.	14,050

	Hagerstown, Md.	16,507

	Hamilton, Ohio	35,279

	Hammond, Ind.	20,925

	Hammonton, N.J.	5,088

	Hampton, Va.	5,505

	Hancock, Mich.	8,981

	Hannibal, Mo.	18,341

	Hanover, Pa.	7,057

	Harrisburg, Ill.	5,309

	Harrisburg, Pa.	64,186

	Harrison, N.J.	14,498

	Hartford, Conn.	98,915

	Hartford City, Ind.	6,187

	Harvey, Ill.	7,227

	Hattiesburg, Miss.	11,733

	Haverhill, Mass.	44,115

	Haverstraw, N.Y.	5,669

	Hastings, Nebr.	9,338

	Hazleton, Pa.	25,452

	Helena, Ark.	8,772

	Helena, Mont.	12,515

	Henderson, Ky.	11,452

	Herkimer, N.Y.	7,520

	Herrin, Ill.	6,861

	Hibbing, Minn.	8,832

	High Point, N. Car.	9,525

	Hillsboro, Tex.	6,115

	Hillsdale, Mich.	5,001

	Hilo, Hawaii	6,745

	Hoboken, N.J.	70,324

	Holland, Mich.	10,490

	Holyoke, Mass.	57,730

	Homestead, Pa.	18,713

	Honolulu, Hawaii	52,183

	Hoosick Falls, N.Y.	5,532

	Hopkinsville, Ky.	9,419

	Hoquiam, Wash.	8,171

	Hornell, N.Y.	13,617

	Hot Springs, Ark.	14,434

	Houghton, Mich.	5,113

	Houlton, Me.	5,845

	Houma, La.	5,024

	Houston, Tex.	78,800

	Houston Heights, Tex.	6,984

	Hudson, N.Y.	11,417

	Hudson Falls, N.Y.	5,189

	Huntingdon, Pa.	6,861

	Huntington, Ind.	10,272

	Huntington, W. Va.	31,161

	Huntsville, Ala.	7,611

	Huron, S. Dak.	5,791

	Hutchinson, Kan.	16,364

	 	 

	Ilion, N.Y.	6,588

	Independence, Kan.	10,480

	Independence, Mo.	9,859

	Indiana, Pa.	5,749

	Indianapolis, Ind.	233,650

	Iola, Kan.	9,032

	Ionia, Mich.	5,030

	Iowa City, Iowa	10,091

	Iron Mountain, Mich.	9,216

	Ironton, Ohio	13,147

	Ironwood, Mich.	12,821

	Irvington, N.J.	11,877

	Ishpeming, Mich.	12,448

	Ithaca, N.Y.	14,802

	 	 

	Jackson, Mich.	31,433

	Jackson, Miss.	21,262

	Jackson, Ohio	5,468

	Jackson, Tenn.	15,779

	Jacksonville, Fla.	57,699

	Jacksonville, Ill.	15,326

	Jamestown, N.Y.	31,297

	Janesville, Wis.	13,894

	Jeannette, Pa.	8,077

	Jefferson City, Mo.	11,850

	Jeffersonville, Ind.	10,412

	Jersey City, N.J.	267,779

	Jersey Shore, Pa.	5,381

	Johnson City, Tenn.	8,502

	Johnstown, N.Y.	10,447

	Johnstown, Pa.	55,482

	Joliet, Ill.	34,670

	Jonesboro, Ark.	7,123

	Joplin, Mo.	32,073

	Junction City, Kan.	5,598

	Juniata, Pa.	5,285

	 	 

	Kalamazoo, Mich.	39,437

	Kalispell, Mont.	5,549

	Kane, Pa.	6,626

	Kankakee, Ill.	13,986

	Kansas City, Kan.	82,331

	Kansas City, Mo.	248,381

	Kearney, Neb.	6,202

	Kearny, N.J.	18,659

	Keene, N.H.	10,068

	Kenosha, Wis.	21,371

	Kenton, Ohio	7,185

	Keokuk, Iowa	14,008

	Kewanee, Ill.	9,307

	Key West, Fla.	19,945

	Kingston, N.Y.	25,908

	Kingston, Pa.	6,449

	Kinston, N. Car.	6,995

	Kirksville, Mo.	6,347

	Knoxville, Pa.	5,651

	Knoxville, Tenn.	36,346

	Kokomo, Ind.	17,010

	 	 

	Lackawanna, N.Y.	14,549

	Lacoma, N.H.	10,183

	LaCrosse, Wis.	30,417

	Lafayette, Ind.	20,081

	Lafayette, La.	6,392

	LaGrange, Ga.	5,587

	LaGrange, Ill.	5,282

	Lake Charles, La.	11,449

	Lake City, Fla.	5,032

	Lakewood, Ohio	15,181

	Lancaster, Ohio	13,093

	Lancaster, Pa.	47,227

	Lansford, Pa.	8,321

	Lansing, Mich.	31,229

	Laporte, Ind.	10,525

	Laramie, Wyo.	8,237

	Laredo, Tex.	14,855

	Larksville, Pa.	9,288

	La Salle, Ill.	11,537

	Latrobe, Pa.	8,777

	Laurel, Miss.	8,465

	Laurium, Mich.	8,537

	Lawrence, Kan.	12,374

	Lawrence, Mass.	85,892

	Lawton, Okla.	7,788

	Lead, S. Dak.	8,392

	Leadville, Colo.	7,508

	Leavenworth, Kan.	19,363

	Lebanon, Ind.	5,474

	Lebanon, Pa.	19,240

	Lehighton, Pa.	5,316

	Lewiston, Idaho	6,043

	Lewiston, Me.	26,247

	Lewistown, Pa.	8,166

	Lexington, Ky.	35,099

	Lexington, Mo.	5,242

	Lima, Ohio	30,508

	Lincoln, Ill.	10,892

	Lincoln, Neb.	43,973

	Linton, Ind.	5,906

	Litchfield, Ill.	5,971

	Little Falls, Minn.	6,078

	Little Falls, N.Y.	12,273

	Little Rock, Ark.	45,941

	Livingston, Mont.	5,359

	Lock Haven, Pa.	7,772

	Lockport, N.Y.	17,970

	Logan, Utah	7,522

	Logansport, Ind.	19,050

	Long Beach, Cal.	17,809

	Long Branch, N.J.	13,298

	Longview, Tex.	5,155

	Lorain, Ohio	28,883

	Los Angeles, Cal.	319,198

	Louisville, Ky.	223,928

	Lowell, Mass.	166,294

	Ludington, Mich.	9,132

	Luzerne, Pa.	5,426

	Lynchburg, Va.	29,494

	Lynn, Mass.	89,336

	 	 

	McAlester, Okla.	12,954

	McComb, Miss.	6,237

	McKeesport, Pa.	42,694

	McKees Rocks, Pa.	14,702

	Macomb, Ill.	5,774

	Macon, Ga.	40,665

	Madison, Ill.	5,046

	Madison, Ind.	6,934

	Madison, Wis.	25,531

	Madisonville, Ohio	5,193

	Mahanoy City, Pa.	15,936

	Malden, Mass.	44,404

	Malone, N.Y.	6,467

	Mamaroneck, N.Y.	5,699

	Manchester, N.H.	70,063

	Manhattan, Kan.	5,722

	Manistee, Mich.	12,381

	Manitowoc, Wis.	13,027

	Mankato, Minn.	10,365

	Mansfield, Ohio	20,768

	Marietta, Ga.	5,949

	Marietta, Ohio	12,923

	Marinette, Wis.	14,610

	Marion, Ill.	7,093

	Marion, Ind.	19,359

	Marion, Ohio	18,232

	Marlboro, Mass.	14,579

	Marquette, Mich.	11,503

	Marshall, Tex.	11,452

	Marshalltown, Iowa	13,374

	Marshfield, Wis.	5,783

	Martinsburg, W. Va.	10,698

	Martins Ferry, Ohio	9,133

	Marysville, Cal.	5,430

	Mason City, Iowa	11,230

	Massillon, Ohio	13,879

	Matteawan, N.Y.	6,727

	Mayaguez, P.R.	16,591

	Mattoon, Ill.	11,456

	Mayfield, Ky.	5,916

	Maysville, Ky.	6,141

	Maywood, Ill.	8,033

	Meadville, Pa.	12,780

	Mechanicsville, N.Y.	6,634

	Medford, Mass.	23,150

	Medford, Ore.	8,840

	Medina, N.Y.	5,683

	Melrose, Mass.	15,715

	Memphis, Tenn.	131,105

	Menasha, Wis.	6,081

	Menominee, Mich.	10,507

	Menomonee, Wis.	5,036

	Meriden, Conn.	27,265

	Meridian, Miss.	23,285

	Merrill, Wis.	8,689

	Mexico, Mo.	5,939

	Miami, Fla.	5,471

	Michigan City, Ind.	19,027

	Middlesboro, Ky.	7,305

	Middletown, Conn.	11,851

	Middletown, N.Y.	15,313

	Middletown, Ohio	13,152

	Middletown, Pa.	5,374

	Millvale, Pa.	7,861

	Millville, N.J.	12,451

	Milton, Pa.	7,460

	Milwaukee, Wis.	373,857

	Minersville, Pa.	7,240

	Minneapolis, Minn.	301,408

	Minot, N. Dak.	6,188

	Mishawaka, Ind.	11,886

	Missoula, Mont.	12,869

	Mitchell, S. Dak.	6,515

	Moberly, Mo.	10,923

	Mobile, Ala.	51,521

	Moline, Ill.	24,199

	Monessen, Pa.	11,775

	Monmouth, Ill.	9,128

	Monongahela, Pa.	7,598

	Monroe, La.	10,209

	Monroe, Mich.	6,893

	Montclair, N.J.	21,550

	Montgomery, Ala.	38,136

	Montpelier, Vt.	7,856

	Moorhead, Minn.	4,840

	Morenci, Ariz.	5,010

	Morgan City, La.	5,477

	Morgantown, W. Va.	9,150

	Morristown, N.J.	12,507

	Moundsville, W. Va.	8,918

	Mount Carmel, Ill.	6,934

	Mount Carmel, Pa.	17,532

	Mount Clemens, Mich.	7,707

	Mount Pleasant, Pa.	5,812

	Mount Vernon, Ill.	8,007

	Mount Vernon, Ind.	5,563

	Mount Vernon, N.Y.	30,919

	Mount Vernon, Ohio	9,087

	Muncie, Ind.	24,005

	Munhall, Pa.	5,185

	Murphysboro, Ill.	7,485

	Muscatine, Iowa	16,178

	Muskegon, Mich.	24,062

	Muskogee, Okla.	25,278

	 	 

	Nanticoke, Pa.	18,877

	Napa, Cal.	5,791

	Nashua, N.H.	26,005

	Nashville, Tenn.	110,364

	Natchez, Miss.	11,791

	Naugatuck, Conn.	12,722

	Nebraska City, Neb.	5,488

	Neenah, Wis.	5,734

	Negaunee, Mich.	8,460

	Nelsonville, Ohio	6,082

	Nevada, Mo.	7,176

	New Albany, Ind.	20,629

	Newark, N.J.	347,469

	Newark, N.Y.	6,227

	Newark, Ohio	25,404

	New Bedford, Mass.	96,652

	Newbern, N. Car.	9,961

	Newberry, S. Car.	5,028

	New Brighton, Pa.	8,329

	New Britain, Conn.	43,916

	New Brunswick, N.J.	23,388

	Newburg, Ohio	5,813

	Newburgh, N.Y.	27,805

	Newburyport, Mass.	14,949

	Newcastle, Ind.	9,446

	Newcastle, Pa.	36,280

	New Decatur, Ala.	6,118

	New Haven, Conn.	133,695

	New Iberia, La.	7,499

	New Kensington, Pa.	7,707

	New London, Conn.	19,659

	Newnan, Ga.	5,548

	New Orleans, La.	339,075

	New Philadelphia, Ohio	8,542

	Newport, Ky.	30,309

	Newport, R.I.	27,149

	Newport News, Va.	20,205

	New Rochelle, N.Y.	28,867

	Newton, Kan.	7,862

	Newton, Mass.	39,806

	New Ulm, Minn.	5,648

	New York, N.Y.	4,766,883

	Niagara Falls, N.Y.	30,445

	Niles, Mich.	5,156

	Niles, Ohio	8,361

	Noblesville, Ind.	5,073

	Norfolk, Neb.	6,025

	Norfolk, Va.	67,452

	Norristown, Pa.	27,875

	North Adams, Mass.	22,019

	Northampton, Mass.	19,431

	Northampton, Pa.	8,729

	North Braddock, Pa.	11,824

	North Plainfleld, N.J.	6,117

	North Tarrytown, N.Y.	5,421

	North Tonawanda, N.Y.	11,955

	North Yakima, Wash.	14,082

	Norwalk, Conn.	6,954

	Norwalk, Ohio	7,858

	Norwich, Conn.	20,367

	Norwich, N.Y.	7,422

	Norwood, Ohio	16,185

	Nutley, N.J.	6,009

	 	 

	Oakland, Cal.	150,174

	Oak Park, Ill.	19,444

	Oconto, Wis.	5,629

	Oelwein, Iowa	6,028

	Ogden, Utah	25,580

	Ogdensburg, N.Y.	15,933

	Oil City, Pa.	15,657

	Oklahoma, Okla.	64,205

	Old Forge, Pa.	11,324

	Old Town, Me.	6,317

	Olean, N.Y.	14,743

	Olney, Ill.	5,011

	Olympia, Wash.	6,996

	Olyphant, Pa.	8,505

	Omaha, Neb.	124,096

	Oneida, N.Y.	8,317

	Oneonta, N.Y.	9,491

	Orange, N.J.	29,630

	Orange, Tex.	5,527

	Orangeburg, S. Car.	5,906

	Oskaloosa, Iowa	9,466

	Oshkosh, Wis.	33,062

	Ossining, N.Y.	11,480

	Oswego, N.Y.	23,368

	Ottawa, Ill.	9,535

	Ottawa, Kan.	7,650

	Ottumwa, Iowa	22,012

	Owatonna, Minn.	5,658

	Owensboro, Ky.	16,011

	Owosso, Mich.	9,639

	 	 

	Paducah, Ky.	22,760

	Painesville, Ohio	5,501

	Palestine, Tex.	10,482

	Pana, Ill.	6,055

	Paragould, Ark.	5,248

	Paris, Ill.	7,664

	Paris, Ky.	5,859

	Paris, Tex.	11,269

	Park City, Tenn.	5,126

	Parkersburg, W. Va.	17,842

	Parsons, Kan.	12,463

	Pasadena, Cal.	30,291

	Passaic, N.J.	54,773

	Paterson, N.J.	125,600

	Pawtucket, R.I.	51,622

	Peekskill, N.Y.	15,245

	Pekin, Ill.	9,897

	Pensacola, Fla.	22,982

	Peoria, Ill.	66,950

	Perth Amboy, N.J.	32,121

	Peru, Ill.	7,984

	Peru, Ind.	10,910

	Petaluma, Cal.	5,880

	Petersburg, Va.	24,127

	Philadelphia, Pa.	1,549,008

	Phillipsburg, N.J.	13,903

	Phoenix, Ariz.	11,134

	Phoenixville, Pa.	10,743

	Pine Bluff, Ark.	15,102

	Piqua, Ohio	13,388

	Pittsburg, Kans.	14,755

	Pittsburg, Pa.	533,905

	Pittsfield, Mass.	32,121

	Pittston, Pa.	16,267

	Plainfield, N.J.	20,550

	Plattsburg, N.Y.	11,138

	Plymouth, Pa.	16,996

	Pocatello, Idaho	9,110

	Pomona, Cal.	10,207

	Ponce, P.R.	35,027

	Pontiac, Ill.	6,090

	Pontiac, Mich.	14,532

	Poplar Bluff, Mo.	6,916

	Portage, Wis.	5,440

	Port Arthur, Tex.	7,663

	Port Chester, N.Y.	12,809

	Port Huron, Mich.	18,863

	Port Jervis, N.Y.	9,564

	Portland, Ind.	5,130

	Portland, Me.	58,571

	Portland, Ore.	207,214

	Portsmouth, N.H.	11,269

	Portsmouth, Ohio	23,481

	Portsmouth, Va.	33,190

	Pottstown, Pa.	15,599

	Pottsville, Pa.	20,236

	Poughkeepsie, N.Y.	27,936

	Prescott, Ariz.	5,092

	Presque Isle, Me.	5,179

	Princeton, Ind.	6,448

	Princeton, N.J.	5,136

	Providence, R.I.	224,326

	Provo, Utah	8,925

	Pueblo, Colo.	44,395

	Punxsutawney, Pa.	9,058

	Putnam, Conn.	6,637

	 	 

	Quincy, Ill.	36,587

	Quincy, Mass.	32,642

	 	 

	Racine, Wis.	38,002

	Rahway, N.J.	9,337

	Raleigh, N. Car.	19,218

	Rankin, Pa.	6,042

	Ravenna, Ohio	5,310

	Reading, Pa.	96,071

	Red Bank, N.J.	7,398

	Redlands, Cal.	10,449

	Red Wing, Minn.	9,048

	Reno, Nev.	10,867

	Rensselaer, N.Y.	10,711

	Rhinelander, Wis.	5,637

	Richmond, Cal.	6,802

	Richmond, Ind.	22,324

	Richmond, Ky.	5,340

	Richmond, Va.	127,628

	Ridgewood, N.J.	5,416

	Ridgeway, Pa.	5,408

	Riverside, Cal.	15,212

	Roanoke, Va.	34,874

	Rochester, Minn.	7,844

	Rochester, N.H.	8,868

	Rochester, N.Y.	218,147

	Rochester, Pa.	5,903

	Rockford, Ill.	45,401

	Rock Hill, S. Car.	7,216

	Rock Island, Ill.	24,335

	Rockland, Me.	8,174

	Rock Springs, Wyo.	5,778

	Rockville, Conn.	7,977

	Rocky Mount, N. Car.	8,051

	Rome, Ga.	12,099

	Rome, N.Y.	20,497

	Roosevelt, N.J.	5,786

	Rosedale, Kan.	5,960

	Roswell, N. Mex.	6,172

	Rumford Falls, Me.	5,427

	Rutherford, N.J.	7,045

	Rutland, Vt.	13,546

	 	 

	Saco, Me.	6,583

	Sacramento, Cal.	44,696

	Saginaw, Mich.	50,510

	Saint Albans, Vt.	6,381

	Saint Augustine, Fla.	5,494

	Saint Bernard, Ohio	5,092

	Saint Charles, Mo.	9,437

	Saint Clair, Allegheny Co., Pa.	5,640

	Saint Clair, Schuylkill Co., Pa.	6,455

	Saint Cloud, Minn.	10,600

	Saint Johnsbury, Vt.	6,693

	Saint Joseph, Mich.	5,936

	Saint Joseph, Mo.	77,403

	Saint Louis, Mo.	687,029

	Saint Marys, Ohio	5,732

	Saint Marys, Pa.	6,346

	Saint Paul, Minn.	214,744

	Salamanca, N.Y.	5,792

	Salem, Mass.	43,697

	Salem, N.J.	6,614

	Salem, Ohio	8,943

	Salem, Ore.	14,094

	Salina, Kan.	9,688

	Salisbury, Md.	6,690

	Salisbury, N. Car.	7,153

	Salt Lake City, Utah	92,777

	San Angelo, Tex.	10,321

	San Antonio, Tex.	96,614

	San Bernardino, Cal.	12,779

	San Diego, Cal.	39,578

	Sandusky, Ohio	19,989

	Sanford, Me.	9,049

	San Francisco, Cal.	416,912

	San Jose, Cal.	28,946

	San Juan, P.R.	48,716

	San Luis Obispo, Cal.	5,157

	San Rafael, Cal.	5,934

	Santa Ana, Cal.	8,429

	Santa Barbara, Cal.	11,659

	Santa Cruz, Cal.	11,146

	Santa Fe, N. Mex.	5,072

	Santa Monica, Cal.	7,847

	Santa Rosa, Cal.	7,817

	Sapulpa, Okla.	8,283

	Saratoga Springs, N.Y.	12,693

	Sault Sainte Marie, Mich.	12,615

	Savannah, Ga.	65,064

	Sayre, Pa.	6,426

	Schenectady, N.Y.	72,826

	Scottdale, Pa.	5,456

	Scranton, Pa.	129,867

	Seattle, Wash.	237,194

	Sedalia, Mo.	17,822

	Salma, Ala.	13,649

	Seneca Falls, N.Y.	6,588

	Seymour, Ind.	6,305

	Shamokin, Pa.	19,588

	Sharon, Pa.	15,270

	Sharpsburg, Pa.	8,153

	Shawnee, Okla.	12,474

	Sheboygan, Wis.	26,398

	Shelbyville, Ind.	9,500

	Shenandoah, Pa.	25,774

	Sheridan, Wyo.	8,408

	Sherman, Tex.	12,412

	Shreveport, La.	28,015

	Sidney, Ohio	6,607

	Sioux City, Iowa	47,828

	Sioux Falls, S. Dak.	14,094

	Skowhegan, Me.	5,341

	Solvay, N.Y.	5,139

	Semersworth, N.H.	6,704

	Somerville, Mass.	77,236

	Somerville, N.J.	5,060

	South Amboy, N.J.	7,007

	South Bend, Ind.	53,684

	South Bethlehem, Pa.	19,973

	South Milwaukee, Wis.	6,092

	South Norwalk, Conn.	8,968

	South Omaha, Neb.	26,259

	South Orange, N.J.	6,014

	South Portland, Me.	7,471

	South Sharon, Pa.	10,190

	Spartanburg, S. Car.	17,517

	Spokane, Wash.	104,402

	Springfield, Ill.	51,678

	Springfield, Mass.	88,926

	Springfield, Mo.	35,201

	Springfield, Ohio	46,921

	Spring Valley, Ill.	7,035

	Stamford, Conn.	25,138

	Staunton, Ill.	5,048

	Staunton, Va.	10,604

	Steelton, Pa.	14,246

	Sterling, Ill.	7,467

	Steubenville, Ohio	22,391

	Stevens Point, Wis.	8,692

	Stillwater, Minn.	10,198

	Stockton, Cal.	23,253

	Streator, Ill.	14,253

	Suffolk, Va.	7,008

	Sulphur Springs, Tex.	5,151

	Summit, N.J.	7,500

	Sumter, S. Car.	8,109

	Sunbury, Pa.	13,770

	Superior, Wis.	40,384

	Swissvale, Pa.	7,381

	Swoyersville, Pa.	5,396

	Syracuse, N.Y.	137,249

	 	 

	Tacoma, Wash.	83,743

	Talladega, Ala.	5,854

	Tallahassee, Fla.	5,018

	Tamaqua, Pa.	9,462

	Tampa, Fla.	37,782

	Tarentum, Pa.	7,414

	Tarrytown, N.Y.	5,600

	Taunton, Mass.	34,259

	Taylor, Pa.	9,060

	Taylor, Tex.	5,314

	Taylorville, Ill.	5,446

	Temple, Tex.	10,993

	Terrell, Tex.	7,050

	Terre Haute, Ind.	58,157

	Texarkana, Ark.	5,655

	Texarkana, Tex.	9,790

	Thomasville, Ga.	6,727

	Three Rivers, Mich.	5,072

	Throop, Pa.	5,133

	Tiffin, Ohio	11,894

	Titusville, Pa.	8,533

	Toledo, Ohio	168,497

	Tonawanda, N.Y.	8,290

	Topeka, Kan.	43,684

	Torrington, Conn.	15,483

	Traverse City, Mich.	12,115

	Trenton, Mo.	5,656

	Trenton, N.J.	96,815

	Trinidad, Colo.	10,204

	Troy, N.Y.	76,813

	Troy, Ohio	6,122

	Tucson, Ariz.	13,193

	Tulsa, Okla.	18,182

	Tuscaloosa, Ala.	8,407

	Twin Falls, Idaho	5,258

	Tyler, Tex.	10,400

	Tyrone, Pa.	7,176

	 	 

	Union, N.J.	21,023

	Union, S. Car.	5,623

	Uniontown, Pa.	13,344

	Urbana, Ill.	8,245

	Urbana, Ohio	7,739

	Utica, N.Y.	74,419

	 	 

	Valdosta, Ga.	7,656

	Vallejo, Cal.	11,340

	Valparaiso, Ind.	6,987

	Vancouver, Wash.	9,300

	Van Wert, Ohio	7,157

	Vicksburg, Miss.	20,814

	Vincennes, Ind.	14,895

	Vineland, N.J.	5,282

	Virginia, Minn.	10,473

	 	 

	Wabash, Ind.	8,687

	Waco, Tex.	26,425

	Walla Walla, Wash.	19,364

	Wallingford, Conn.	8,690

	Waltham, Mass.	27,834

	Wapakoneta, Ohio	5,349

	Warren, Ohio	11,081

	Warren, Pa.	11,080

	Warwick, R.I.	26,629

	Washington, D.C.	331,069

	Washington, Ind.	7,854

	Washington, N. Car.	6,211

	Washington, Pa.	18,778

	Washington C.H., Ohio	7,277

	Waterbury, Conn.	73,141

	Waterloo, Iowa	26,693

	Watertown, N.Y.	26,730

	Watertown, S. Dak.	7,010

	Watertown, Wis.	8,829

	Waterville, Me.	11,458

	Watervliet, N.Y.	15,074

	Waukegan, Ill.	16,069

	Waukesha, Wis.	8,740

	Wausau, Wis.	16,560

	Waxahachie, Tex.	6,205

	Waycross, Ga.	14,485

	Waynesboro, Pa.	7,199

	Weatherford, Tex.	5,074

	Webb City, Mo.	11,817

	Webster City, Iowa	5,208

	Webster Groves, Mo.	7,080

	Wellington, Kan.	7,034

	Wellston, Mo.	7,312

	Wellston, Ohio	6,875

	Wellsville, Ohio	7,769

	West Allis, Wis.	6,645

	West Berwick, Pa.	5,512

	Westbrook, Me.	8,281

	West Chester, Pa.	11,767

	Westfield, N.J.	6,420

	West Haven, Conn.	8,543

	West Hoboken, N.J.	35,403

	West New York, N.J.	13,560

	West Orange, N.J.	10,980

	West Pittston, Pa.	6,848

	West Tampa, Fla.	8,258

	Wheeling, W. Va.	41,641

	White Plains, N.Y.	15,949

	Whiting, Ind.	6,587

	Wichita, Kan.	52,450

	Wichita Falls, Tex.	8,200

	Wilkes Barre, Pa.	67,105

	Wilkinsburg, Pa.	18,924

	Williamsport, Pa.	31,860

	Willimantic, Conn.	11,230

	Wilmerding, Pa.	6,133

	Wilmington, Del.	87,411

	Wilmington, N. Car.	25,748

	Wilson, N. Car.	6,717

	Winchester, Ky.	7,156

	Winchester, Va.	5,864

	Windber, Pa.	8,013

	Winfield, Kan.	6,700

	Winona, Minn.	18,583

	Winsted, Conn.	7,754

	Winston-Salem, N. Car.	22,700

	Winton, Pa.	5,280

	Woburn, Mass.	15,308

	Woonsocket, R.I.	38,125

	Wooster, Ohio	6,136

	Worcester, Mass.	145,986

	Wyandotte, Mich.	8,287

	 	 

	Xenia, Ohio	8,706

	 	 

	Yazoo City, Miss.	6,796

	Yonkers, N.Y.	79,803

	York, Neb.	6,235

	York, Pa.	44,750

	Youngstown, Ohio	79,066

	Ypsilanti, Mich.	6,230

	 	 

	Zanesville, Ohio	28,026








PRINCIPAL CITIES OF THE WORLD

The following list contains the principal towns

of the world in all countries except the U.S.

 



	Aachen, Germany	144,095

	Aalborg, Denmark	31,509

	Aalesund, Norway	11,777

	Aarhus, Denmark	55,193

	Abbeokuta, Yoruba	150,000

	Aberdare, Wales	43,357

	Aberdeen, Scotland	167,537

	Abo, Russia	42,680

	Accrington, England	48,890

	Acireale, Italy	35,418

	Acton, England	37,744

	Adama, Turkey in Asia	45,000

	Adelaide, Australia	170,729

	Aden, Arabia	42,758

	Adis Adeba, Abyssinia	35,000

	Adrianople, Turkey in Europe	70,000

	Agra, India	188,022

	Aguascalientes, Mexico	35,042

	Ahmadabad, India	185,889

	Aidin, Turkey in Asia	38,000

	Aix, France	24,861

	Ajmer, India	73,839

	Akerman, Russia	32,470

	Akhmim, Egypt	123,795

	Akita, Japan	36,294

	Alajevla, Costa Rica	5,674

	Alcano, Italy	51,809

	Alcoy, Spain	32,053

	Aldershot, England	30,974

	Aleppo, Turkey in Asia	200,000

	Alessandria, Italy	71,298

	Alexandria, Egypt	332,246

	Alexandropol, Russia	30,616

	Alexandrovsk, Russia	40,807

	Algiers, Algeria	96,542

	Alicante, Spain	50,142

	Aligarh, India	70,434

	Allahabad, India	172,032

	Allenstein, Germany	24,287

	Almeria, Spain	47,326

	Alost, Belgium	33,496

	Altenburg, Germany	37,110

	Altendorf, Germany	63,238

	Altona, Germany	168,320

	Alwar, India	56,771

	Ambala, India	78,638

	Ambato, Ecuador	10,000

	Amiens, France	90,920

	Amoy, China	114,000

	Amritsar, India	162,429

	Amsterdam, Netherlands	565,589

	Ancona, Italy	56,835

	Anderlecht, Belgium	51,921

	Andijan, Russia in Asia	47,627

	Andria, Italy	49,569

	Angers, France	82,935

	Angouleme, France	37,507

	Angra, Portugal	10,788

	Antequera, Spain	31,609

	Antofagasta, Chile	32,496

	Antwerp, Belgium	314,135

	Antung, China	20,000

	Aomori, Japan	47,206

	Apeldoorn, Netherlands	34,890

	Aquilla, Italy	21,188

	Arad, Hungary	56,260

	Arendal, Norway	11,130
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